PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7093013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE IS JOSEPH E. KOVARIK (NOT NO HANDS, LLC) previously recorded on Reel 058048 Frame 0682. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE IS JOSEPH E. KOVARIK, HAVING AN ADDRESS OF 60 MEADE LANE, ENGLEWOOD, COLORADO 80113.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506968454

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KATHERINE ROSE KOVARIK	11/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOSEPH E. KOVARIK
Street Address:	60 MEADE LANE
City:	ENGLEWOOD
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8591412
Patent Number:	8585588
Patent Number:	9408559
Patent Number:	10045742
Patent Number:	10806408
Application Number:	17073722
Patent Number:	8757173
Patent Number:	8936030
Patent Number:	9010340
Patent Number:	10398209
Application Number:	16557415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: bcarpenter@sheridanross.com

PATENT

REEL: 058480 FRAME: 0180 507046175

Correspondent Name: BRENDA CARPENTER

Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 1200
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6229-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH E. KOVARIK
SIGNATURE:	/JOSEPH E. KOVARIK/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2021

Total Attachments: 10

source=Correction_Assignment_Papers1#page1.tif source=Correction_Assignment_Papers1#page2.tif source=Correction_Assignment_Papers1#page3.tif source=Correction_Assignment_Papers1#page4.tif source=Correction_Assignment_Papers1#page5.tif source=Correction_Assignment_Papers1#page6.tif source=Correction_Assignment_Papers1#page7.tif source=Correction_Assignment_Papers1#page8.tif source=Correction_Assignment_Papers1#page9.tif source=Correction_Assignment_Papers1#page10.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058480 FRAME: 0181



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
***************************************	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE IS JOSEPH E. KOVARIK NOT (NO NOHANDS, LLC) previously recorded on Reel 058048 Frame 0682. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE, JOSEPH E. KOVARIK, HAVING AN ADDRESS OF 60 MEADE LANE, ENGLEWOOD, COLORADO 80113,.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

 Name	Execution Date	
KATHERINE ROSE KOVARIK	11/08/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOSEPH E. KOVARIK	, miles
Street Address:	60 MEADE LANE	,,,,,,,,,,
City:	ENGLEWOOD	,,,,,,,,,,,
3	COLORADO	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Postal Code:	80113	,,,,,,,,,

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8591412	,,,,,,,,,,
Patent Number:	8585588	
Patent Number:	9408559	
Patent Number:	10045742	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

PATENT ** REEL: 058480 FRAME: 0182

10806408	
17073722	,
8757173	, among
8936030	,,,,,,,,,,,,,
9010340	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
10398209	, manual
16357415	, manual
	17073722 8757173 8936030 9010340 10398209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 3038639700

Email: bearpenter@sheridanross.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BRENDA CARPENTER
Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 1200
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6229-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH E. KOVARIK
Signature:	/JOSEPH E. KOVARIK/
Date:	11/09/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_Katie_JEK#page1.tif

source=Assignment_Katie_JEK#page2.tif

source=Assignment_Katie_JEK#page3.tif

source=Assignment confirmation receipt ID_PAT7012452#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT7015292 **Receipt Date:** 11/09/2021

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

12/27/21, 9:21 AM Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KATHERINE ROSE KOVARIK	11/08/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

\\\	NOHANDS, LLC	
Street Address:	60 MEADE LANE	
City:	ENGLEWOOD	
State/Coootry:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80113	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8591412
Patent Number:	8585588
Patent Number:	
Patent Number:	10045742
Patent Number:	
Application Number:	17073722
Patent Number:	8757173
Patent Number:	8936030
Patent Number:	9010340
Patent Number:	10398209
Application Number:	16557415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223 **Phone:** 3038639700

Email: bcarpenter@sheridanross.com

Carrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fux number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH E. KOVARIK.

PATENT REEL: 058480 FRAME: 0184 12/27/21, 9:21 AM Assignment

Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 20202 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6229-1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH E. KOVARIK /JOSEPH E. KOVARIK/ Signature: Date: 11/08/2021 Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_Katie_JEK#page1.tif source=Assignment_Katie_JEK#page2.tif source=Assignment_Katie_JEK#page3.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT7012452 Receipt Date: 11/08/2021

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14079054 FILING DATE: 11/13/2013 PATENT NUMBER: 8757173 FILING DATE: 06/24/2014

TITLE: NAIL POLISH REMOVER METHOD AND DEVICE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14307651
PATENT NUMBER: 8936030 FILING DATE: 06/18/2014 ISSUE DATE: 01/20/2015

TITLE: NAIL POLISH REMOVER METHOD AND DEVICE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14502097 FILING DATE: 09/30/2014 PATENT NUMBER: 9010340 FILING DATE: 04/21/2015

TITLE: NAIL POLISH REMOVER METHOD AND DEVICE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14611458 FILING DATE: 02/02/2015 PATENT NUMBER: 10398209 FILING DATE: 02/02/2019

TITLE: INSECT REPELLENT LAYERED STRIP

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15195314 FILING DATE: 06/28/2016 PATENT NUMBER: 10045742 ISSUE DATE: 08/14/2018

TITLE: METHOD FOR PREVENTING INFECTION BY A VIRUS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16100492 FILING DATE: 08/10/2018 ISSUE DATE: 10/20/2020 PATENT NUMBER: 10806408

TITLE: METHOD FOR PREVENTING AN INFECTION BY A VIRUS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16557415 FILING DATE: 08/30/2019

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: INSECT REPELLENT LAYERED STRIP

APPLICATION NUMBER: 17073722 FILING DATE: 10/19/2020

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: BYEWEAR WITH PROXIMITY SENSORS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **PATENT REEL: 058480 FRAME: 0186**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Katherine Rose Kovarik of 60 Meade Lane, Englewood, Colorado 80113, have co-invented certain new and useful inventions on Exhibit A, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said co-inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, Joseph E. Kovarik, having an address of 60 Meade Lane, Englewood, Colorado 80113, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the applications and the invention(s) described on Exhibit A for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications associated therewith; all corresponding patent applications in foreign countries; all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty; all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s); and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reissues, and other patent rights obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country;

I also assign any right, title, and interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee;

I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention(s), application, or patent therefor to a party other than Joseph E. Kovarik, and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and

I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims thereof, which may have been amended by a preliminary amendment filed with the application or which are contemplated. I affirm that the listed applications were made or authorized to be made by me. I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement regarding inventorship of this application is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Joseph E. Kovarik, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, te indicated hereunder.	the	parties	hereto	have	executed	this A	\ssignme	nt as of
Date:	11/08/2021	Ву				ose <i>Kou</i> Kovarik	arik	<u></u>	***************************************

EXHIBIT A

Atty. File No.	Serial No./ Patent No.	Filing Date/ Issue Date	Title
6229-1	8,591,412	November 26, 2013	Method and System for Preventing Virus-Related Obesity and Obesity Related Diseases
6229-1-PUS	8,585,588	November 19, 2013	Method and System for Preventing Virus-Related Obesity and Obesity Related Diseases
6229-1-CON	9,408,559	August 9, 2016	Method for Preventing Infection by a Virus
6229-1-CON- 1	10,045,742	August 14, 2018	Method for Preventing Infection by a Virus
6229-1-CON- 2	10,806,408	October 20, 2020	Method for Preventing an Infection by a Virus
6229-1-CON- 3	17/073,722	October 19, 2020	Eyewear with Proximity Sensors
6553-1-CON	8,757,173	June 24, 2014	Nail Polish Remover Method and Device
6553-1-CIP	8,936,030	January 20, 2015	Nail Polish Remover Method and Device
6553-1-CIP- CON	9,010,340	April 21, 2015	Nail Polish Remover Method and Device
6553-1-CIP- CON-1	10,398,209	September 3, 2019	Insect Repellent Layered Strip
6553-1-CIP- CON-2	16/557,415	August 30, 2019	Insect Repellent Layered Strip

RECORDED: 11/09/2021